

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 20442 of 2014

Petitioner :- Man Singh

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 23 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Mahesh Narain Singh, Mukesh Kumar Kushwaha, Shashi Bhushan Rai

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

1. Case called out.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is not present.
3. Sri Shashi Bhushan Rai, learned counsel for the contesting respondents is present.
4. The name of learned counsel for Gaon Sabha is not printed in the cause list.
5. Put up/list this matter in the **additional cause list on 06.03.2025, showing the name of Sri Sunil Kumar Singh as counsel for the Gaon Sabha.**
6. Sri Shashi Bhushan Rai, learned counsel for the contesting respondent is directed to inform about this order in writing to learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the Gaon Sabha.

Order Date :- 24.2.2025

Neetu