

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 20442 of 2014

Petitioner :- Man Singh

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 23 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Mahesh Narain Singh, Mukesh Kumar Kushwaha, Shashi Bhushan Rai

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

This matter was mentioned in the morning by the learned Counsel for the respondent. It is, accordingly, taken up.

When the case is called on, learned Counsel for the petitioner is not present.

Learned Counsel for the respondent states that he attempted to serve a notice of mention upon the learned Counsel for the petitioner but he did not accept it. We do not want to go into those issues.

This matter is adjourned to **10.04.2025** in the additional cause list.

Let information of this order be sent to learned Counsel for the petitioner by the office in writing within **48 hours**.

Order Date :- 1.4.2025

Vijay