

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 20442 of 2014

**Petitioner :-** Man Singh

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue And 23 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Manoj Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Mahesh Narain Singh, Mukesh Kumar Kushwaha, Shashi Bhushan Rai

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.**

Learned Counsel for the petitioner informs that the petitioner's L.Rs. have contacted him because the sole petitioner, Man Singh, is no more. He died on 31.04.2023.

Let the learned Counsel for the petitioner file a substitution application within a week before the learned Registrar General, where this matter will be listed on **28.07.2025**. The Registrar General will scrutinize the application and make a report.

List before the Court, along with the learned Registrar General's report, on **04.08.2025**.

**Order Date :-** 17.7.2025

Prashant D.